FORM F (Rev. 6-9 OMB No. Copyrigh TM05/RE

11-03-2000

12-01-2000



Docket No.: 0066-107T;0066-108T

Т

Tab s

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #58

To the monorable commissioner of Pat. 10153	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KOH-I-NOOR,INC.	
	Name: CHARTPAK,INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One River Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Leeds State: MA ZIP: 01053
☑ Corporation-State New Jersey	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
★ Assignment	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: 🗆 Yes 🗀 No
Execution Date: October 23, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
	Additional name(s) & address(cs) and one a:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/707,934;	
75/707,905	
	i I
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
	6. Total number of applications and
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\$65.00\$
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq. Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq. Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq. Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell Street Address: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2200	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Section 2 ■ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq. Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell Street Address: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2200 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10169	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq. Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell Street Address: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2200 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10169	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq. Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell Street Address: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2200 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10169	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq. Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell Street Address: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2200 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10169	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq. Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell Street Address: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2200 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10169 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq. Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell Street Address: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2200 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10169 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0748 for deficiencies in fee only
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq. Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell Street Address: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2200 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10169 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-0748 for deficiencies in fee only
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq. Internal Address: Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell Street Address: 230 Park Avenue, Suite 2200 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10169 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002184 FRAME: 0166

Trademark Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of September 2, 1999, is made by KOH-I-NOOR, INC., a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at 100 North Street, Bloomsbury, New Jersey 08804-0068 ("Assignor"), to CHARTPAK, INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One River Road, Leeds, Massachusetts, 01053 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the marks covered by the following applications for federal trademark registration that are also owned by Assignor:

RAPIDOPLOT, U.S. Serial No. 75/707,934; and ARTPENCIL, U.S. Serial No. 75/707,905.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of September 2, 1999.

Koh-I-Noor, Inc.

Dated effective as of: September 2, 1999.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before

RECORDED: 11/03/2000

me this 33 kg of October ,2000.

My Commission Expires: 7-23 03

"OFFICIAL SEAL" DONNA J. YEAGER Notary Public, State of Illinois Vy Oremission Expires 7/23/03 💈

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002184 FRAME: 0167